Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (eep. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
03-14-2	Mp Sp 1
Tothe Director of the U.S. Peterta 1029582  1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s)	255 haddocumentsorthe newaddress(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Dirk Achten	Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
	Internal Address: Patente und Lizenzen
Execution Date(s) January 19, 2004	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ise) attached? Yes X to	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: D 51368 Leverkusen
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	See:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
V 1 I	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  OPR/FINANCI  attached? Yes XNo
10/778,429	R 20
$\rightarrow$	王 · ·
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Jennifer R. Seng, LANXESS Corporation	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Law & Intellectual Property Departmen	The state of the s
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 111 RIDC Park West Drive	-1 = '
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment information
State: PA Zip: 15275-1112	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (412) 809-2233	Deposit Account Number 50-2527
Fax Number: (412) 809-1054	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	M. 4-2005
03/11/2005 GT0H11   00000057 502527 10778429 Signature	Mar. 4 2005 Date
01 F2:8021 40.00 BA Karen S. Lockhart	Total number of pages including cover

Decuments to be recorded (including cover cheet) chould be fixed to (703) 360-6805, or mailed to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Bux 1465, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1466

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016342 FRAME: 0851

Form'PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	02-26-2004			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. Patent and	1 Frademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	1026786	**************************************	<b>Y</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner c	1020780		original documents or cop	***		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Dirk Achten et al	2.13.04	2. Name and address Name: Bayer Al	ss of receiving party(i ctiengesellschaft	E.C.		
	,			. <del>1</del>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? 🖳 Yes 🗓 No			334 0/7.7		
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>		
Assignment 🖳	Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen,			
☐ Other		Germany				
		City:	State:	Zip:		
Execution Date January 19, 2004		Additional name(s) & a	iddress(es) attached?	l Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) To be Assigned Herewith	her with a new applic	B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application	is:		
		ached? 🔄 Yes 🖺 No		<del></del>		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma</li></ol>		6. Total number of app	plications and patents	s involved: 1		
Name:Bayer Polymers LLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.0</u>	0		
Internal Address: Patent Department		☐ Enclosed				
004 LMUELLER 00000219 133848 10778429		্ৰা Authorized to I	be charged to deposi	t account		
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road		8. Deposit account no	umber:			
		13 3010				
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	_Zip: <u>15205-9741</u>	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by de	posit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original document</li> </ol>	elief, the foregoing in ent.	nformation is true and o	correct and any attac	hed copy		
Donna J. Veatch		Veet	February	13, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	,	Signature	Da	ate		
		sheet, attachments, and do equired cover sheet informati				

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016342 FRAME: 0852

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, 1. Dirk ACHTEN of Weinsbergstr. 86, 50823 Köln, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## Hydrogenated nitrile butadiene rubber

and my entire right, title, and interest in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

_	
T - 4 -	/Datum

Inventor/Erfinder

19.01.2009

1 Owr Adul

LEA 36387-US



March 4, 2005

Law and Intellectual Property

111 RIDC Park West Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15275-1112

Phone 412-809-2226

Fax 412-809-1054

Paula McCray, Examiner
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Assignment Division
Box Assignments, CG-4
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320
Washington, DC 20231

Re: PO-8035/LeA 36,387

view house and in the gradient

0.6

U.S. Serial No.: 10/778,429 Filed: February 13, 2004

Dear Examiner McCray:

Attached is a copy of the above-identified Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, Recordation Cover Sheet and Assignment as originally sent. Please make the following correction as per new attached Recordation Cover Sheet.

1 70 Un 19 8

95 JUL 18

1 (CC)

ા કે <u>ફેલ્</u>લ

47

Please remove the et al for the Assignor as he is the only inventor. Also, please note that the correspondence address should be changed.

Please file this in your office and send a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document to LANXESS Corporation, Law and IP Department, 111 RIDC Park West Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15275-1112.

Sincerely yours,

Sue Riley/

Law and Intellectual Property Department

**Enclosures** 

\sr\S:\Chem Pittsburgh\Law

RECORDED: 03/08/2005

Shared\SHARED\JRS\PATENTS\8035\Assignment Corrections.doc

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016342 FRAME: 0854